
 
Tele Fax: 08752-243344, website: www.rgukt.ac.in, e-mail: procurement@rgukt.ac.in 

       Ref.No.RGUKT-B/Proc/Desktops/T05/2017,  dated.12.07.2017 

 

Modification/Amendment-I 
Sub: Procurement – Tender for supply and installation of Desktop computers and Work 

Stations   –  Pre-bid conference  clarifications – Amendment – issued.. 

Ref:  1) This office tender notification: RGUKT-B/Proc/Desktops/T05/2017,dt. 24.06.2017 

          2) Pre-bid meeting held on 08.07.2017 

*** 

RGUKT issued tender notification (vide reference 1st cited) for supply and installation 

of Desktop Computers and Workstations. In connection with this tender, pre-bid conference 

was held on 08.07.2017. As per the recommendation of the Tender Committee the 

following amendments were issued: 

S.No. 
Page No. 
(Tender 

Ref.) 
Clause As per Tender document Amendment 

1 5 A.3. 

Bidder shall delivery, install 
and commission the 
goods/services within Four(4) 
weeks from the date of 
receipt of LoA  

Bidder shall delivery, install 
and commission the 
goods/services within Six(6) 
weeks from the date of 
receipt of LoI 

2 9 
Payment 

terms 

60% of contract value on 
acceptance & successful 
installation. Balance 40% after 
performance evaluation. 

90% of contract value on 
acceptance & successful 
installation. Balance 10% after 
performance evaluation. 

3 15 
Operating 

System 

Windows 10 Professional 64 
BIT Down-gradable to 
Windows 7 Professional 64 BIT  

DOS/Linux 

4 15 Optical drive 
9.5mm slim SuperMulti DVD 
Writer or above 

9.5mm Slim SuperMulti (or) 
Standard 5.25” DVD RW DVD 
Writer 

5 15 
GPU 

Computing 
Card 

Nvidia P100 Nvidia GP100 

6 15 Monitor 

24-inch IPS Gen 2  LED Backlit  , 

Resolution 1920 x 1200 @ 60 Hz,   

Contrast Ratio :1,000:1 ;Dynamic 

Contrast Ratio :5,000,000:1 : Input 

Connectors 

1 VGA, 1 DisplayPort 1.2 (1.1 

compatible), 1 DVI-D; HDCP support 

on DisplayPort and DVI   or above 

24-inch LED Backlit/TFT, 
Resolution 1920x1200, Input 
Connectors 1 VGA, 1 Display 
Port 1.2, 1 DVI 

7 15 Audio 

High Definition integrated 
Audio with internal speaker 

High Definition integrated 
Audio with internal speakers  
(or) internal speaker in 
monitor. 

Continued.. 

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 

                                                          BASAR 

                                       Nirmal District, Telangana -504107 
 

 



 
Tele Fax: 08572-243344, website: www.rgukt.ac.in, e-mail: procurement@rgukt.ac.in 

- 2 - 

 

 

 

Time Schedule ( Pg. No.1 and 4): 

 

 As per tender document Modified 

Bid Document Downloading 

End Date 
15.07.2017 till 05.00 PM 20.07.2017 till 05.00 PM 

Last date for uploading of 

online documents 
15.07.2017 at 05:30 PM. 20.07.2017 at 05:30 PM. 

Last date for submission of 

Hard copies of documents 

uploaded online 

17.07.2017 at 05.00 PM 22.07.2017 at 05.00 PM 

Pre-qualification & Technical 

Bid opening date/time 
18.07.2017 at 02:00 PM 24.07.2017 at 02:00 PM 

 

 All other terms remain the same.  

 

                       Sd/- 

Director 


